
   

February 
 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 
 28 29 30 31 1 2 3 

 
Worship – 9:00 

CrossTalk – 10:15 
Annual Meeting 

10:15 

 

Bible Study – 9:00 
Women of First 

Business Meeting – 
after Bible Study 

Confirmation Class 
4:00  

Call Meeting – 6:30 
Choir Practice – 7:00 
Pastor Rieke leaves 

for Zambia 
   

 
 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 Worship with Holy 

Communion – 9:00 
Bible Study – 10:15 
CrossTalk – 10:15 
Pastor Lindholm 

NO BIBLE STUDY 
Worship with 

Communion – 6:30 
Jesus Cares – 5:00 

Choir – 7:00 
LHS Conference of 
Delegates – 7:30   

Women of First 
Fellowship – 10:00 

Pastor Rieke returns 
from Zambia 

 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 
Worship – 9:00 

Bible Study – 10:15 
CrossTalk – 10:15 

Pastor Bader 

LHS Chapel – 9:00 
NO Bible Study  

NO Monday Worship  
 

Confirmation – 4:30 
Lenten Supper – 5:30 

Ash Wednesday 
Worship – 6:30 

Choir – After Worship 

   

 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 Worship with Holy 

Communion – 9:00 
Bible Study – 10:15 
CrossTalk – 10:15 

Bible Study – 9:00 
Women of First 

Business Meeting 
ELC Business Team 

6:30 

Jesus Cares – 5:00 
Board for Lay 
Ministry – 7:30 

Confirmation – 4:30 
Lenten Supper – 5:30 

Lenten Worship 
6:30 

Choir – After Worship  

Circuit Meeting in  
La Crosse   

 25 26 27 28 29 1 2 
Worship – 9:00 

Bible Study – 10:15 
CrossTalk – 10:15 

Bible Study – 9:00 
NO Monday Worship 

 
 

Confirmation – 4:30 
Lenten Supper – 5:30 

Lenten Worship 
6:30 

Choir – After Worship  
   

 


